
 

 

EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 9, 2014 December 11, 2014 December 19, 2014 US$0.05 

November 18, 2014 November 20, 214 November 28, 2014 US$0.05 

October 14, 2014 October 16, 2014 October 24, 2014 US$0.05 

September 16, 2014 September 18, 2014 September 26, 2014 US$0.05 

August 19, 2014 August 21, 2014 August 29, 2014 US$0.05 

July 15, 2014 July 17, 2014 July 25, 2014 US$0.05 

June 17, 2014 June 19, 2014 June 27, 2014 US$0.05 

May 13, 2014 May 15, 2014 May 23, 2014 US$0.05 

April 15, 2014 April 17, 2014 April 25, 2014 US$0.05 

March 11, 2014 March 13, 2014 March 21, 2014 US$0.05 

February 11, 2014 February 13, 2014 February 21, 2014 US$0.05 

January 14, 2014 January 16, 2014 January 24, 2014 US$0.05 



 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2013 
 

 
EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 10, 2013 December 12, 2013 December 20, 2013 US$0.050 

November 12, 2013 November 14, 2013 November 22, 2013 US$0.050 

October 15, 2013 October 17, 2013 October 25, 2013 US$0.050 

September 17, 2013 September 19, 2013 September 27, 2013 US$0.050 

August 20, 2013 August 22, 2013 August 30, 2013 US$0.050 

July 16, 2013 July 18, 2013 July 26, 2013 US$0.050 

June 18, 2013 June 20, 2013 June 28, 2013 US$0.050 

May 14, 2013 May 16, 2013 May 24, 2013 US$0.050 

April 16, 2013 April 18, 2013 April 26, 2013 US$0.050 

March 12, 2013 March 14, 2013 March 22, 2013 US$0.050 

February 12, 2013 February 14, 2013 February 22, 2013 US$0.050 

January 15, 2013 January 17, 2013 January 25, 2013 US$0.050 

 



 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2012 
 

 
EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 11, 2012 December 13, 2012 December 21, 2012 US$0.045 

November 13, 2012 November 15, 2012 November 23, 2012 US$0.045 

October 10, 2012 October 12, 2012 October 22, 2012 US$0.045 

September 12, 2012 September 14, 2012 September 21, 2012 US$0.045 

August 15, 2012 August 17, 2012 August 27, 2012 US$0.045 

July 17, 2012 July 19, 2012 July 27, 2012 US$0.045 

June 12, 2012 June 14, 2012 June 22, 2012 US$0.045 

May 15, 2012 May 17, 2012 May 25, 2012 US$0.045 

April 11, 2012 April 13, 2012 April 20, 2012 US$0.045 

March 13, 2012 March 15, 2012 March 23, 2012 US$0.045 

February 14, 2012 February 16, 2012 February 24, 2012 US$0.045 

January 17, 2012 January 19, 2012 January 27, 2012 US$0.045 

 



 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2011 
 

 
EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 14, 2011 December 16, 2011 December 23, 2011 US$0.045 

November 15, 2011 November 17, 2011 November 25, 2011 US$0.034 

October 11, 2011 October 13, 2011 October 21, 2011 US$0.034 

September 14, 2011 September 16, 2011 September 23, 2011 US$0.034 

August 16, 2011 August 18, 2011 August 26, 2011 US$0.034 

July 13, 2011 July 15, 2011 July 25, 2011 US$0.034 

June 14, 2011 June 16, 2011 June 24, 2011 US$0.034 

May 10, 2011 May 12, 2011 May 20, 2011 US$0.034 

April 12, 2011 April 14, 2011 April 26, 2011 US$0.034 

March 15, 2011 March 17, 2011 March 25, 2011 US$0.034 

February 15, 2011 February 17, 2011 February 25, 2011 US$0.030 

January 18, 2011 January 20, 2011 January 28, 2011 US$0.030 

 



 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2010 
 

 
EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 9, 2010 December 13, 2010 December 20, 2010 US$0.030 

November 9, 2010 November 12, 2010 November 19, 2010 US$0.030 

October 12, 2010 October 14, 2010 October 22, 2010 US$0.015 

September 15, 2010 September 17, 2010 September 24, 2010 US$0.015 

August 17, 2010 August 19, 2010 August 27, 2010 US$0.015 

July 13, 2010 July 15, 2010 July 23, 2010 US$0.015 

June 15, 2010 June 17, 2010 June 25, 2010 US$0.015 

May 11, 2010 May 13, 2010 May 21, 2010 US$0.015 

April 13, 2010 April 15, 2010 April 23, 2010 US$0.015 

March 9, 2010 March 11, 2010 March 19, 2010 US$0.015 

February 9, 2010 February 11, 2010 February 19, 2010 US$0.015 

January 12, 2010 January 14, 2010 January 22, 2010 US$0.015 

 



 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2009 
 

 
EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount 

December 9, 2009 December 11, 2009 December 18, 2009 US$0.015 

November 9, 2009 November 12, 2009 November 20, 2009 US$0.015 

January 13, 2009 January 15, 2009 January 23, 2009 US$0.015 

February 10, 2009 February 12, 2009 February 20, 2009 US$0.015 

March 10, 2009 March 12, 2009 March 20, 2009 US$0.015 

April 14, 2009 April 16, 2009 April 24, 2009 US$0.015 

May 12, 2009 May 14, 2009 May 22, 2009 US$0.015 

June 9, 2009 June 11, 2009 June 19, 2009 US$0.015 

July 14, 2009 July 16, 2009 July 24, 2009 US$0.015 

August 18, 2009 August 20, 2009 August 28, 2009 US$0.015 

September 16, 2009 September 18, 2009 September 25, 2009 US$0.015 

October 13, 2009 October 15, 2009 October 23, 2009 US$0.015 

 



 

 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2008 
 
 

EX Dividend Date 
 

Record Date 
 

Payable Date 
 

Amount 

January 15, 2008 January 17, 2008 January 25, 2008 US$0.015 

February 12, 2008 February 14, 2008 February 22, 2008 US$0.015 

March 11, 2008 March 13, 2008 March 25, 2008 US$0.015 

April 15, 2008 April 17, 2008 April 25, 2008 US$0.015 

May 14, 2008 May 16, 2008 May 27, 2008 US$0.015 

June 10, 2008 June 12, 2008 June 20, 2008 US$0.015 

July 15, 2008 July 17, 2008 July 25, 2008 US$0.015 

August 19, 2008 August 21, 2008 August 29, 2008 US$0.015 

September 16, 2008 September 18, 2008 September 26, 2008 US$0.015 

October 14, 2008 October 16, 2008 October 24, 2008 US$0.015 

November 12, 2008 November 14, 2008 November 24, 2008 US$0.015 

December 9, 2008 December 11, 2008 December 19, 2008 US$0.015 

 



 

 

 

GOLDCORP INC. 
 

DIVIDEND PAYMENT SCHEDULE - 2007 
 
 

EX Dividend Date 
 

Record Date 
 

Payable Date 
 

Amount 

January 17, 2007 January 19, 2007 January 26, 2007 US$0.015 

February 14, 2007 February 16, 2007 February 23, 2007 US$0.015 

March 21, 2007 March 23, 2007 March 30, 2007 US$0.015 

April 18, 2007 April 20, 2007 April 27, 2007 US$0.015 

May 16, 2007 May 18, 2007 May 25, 2007 US$0.015 

June 20, 2007 June 22, 2007 June 29, 2007 US$0.015 

July 18, 2007 July 20, 2007 July 27, 2007 US$0.015 

August 15, 2007 August 17, 2007 August 24, 2007 US$0.015 

September 19, 2007 September 21, 2007 September 28, 2007 US$0.015 

October 17, 2007 October 19, 2007 October 26, 2007 US$0.015 

November 14, 2007 November 16, 2007 November 23, 2007 US$0.015 

December 19, 2007 December 21, 2007 December 28, 2007 US$0.015 

 



YTD 2006 Dividend Payment Schedule:

EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount

January 18 January 20 January 27 US$0.015

February 15 February 17 February 24 US$0.015

March 22 March 24 March 21 US$0.015

April 19 April 21 April 28 US$0.015

May 17 May 19 May 26 US$0.015

June 21 June 23 June 30 US$0.015

July 19 July 21 July 28 US$0.015

August 16 August 18 August 25 US$0.015

September 20 September 22 September 29 US$0.015

October 18 October 20 October 27 US$0.015

November 15 November 17 November 24 US$0.015

December 20 December 22 December 29 US$0.015



EX Dividend Date Record Date Payable Date Amount

January 12, 2005 January 14, 2005 January 21, 2005 $0.015 U.S

February 14, 2005 February 16, 2005 February 28, 2005 $0.015 U.S

March 10, 2005 March 14, 2005 March 24, 2005 $0.015 U.S

April 14, 2005 April 18, 2005 April 26, 2005 $0.015 U.S

May 11, 2005 May 13, 2005 May 20, 2005 $0.015 U.S

June 14, 2005 June 16, 2005 June 27, 2005 $0.015 U.S

July 18, 2005 July 20, 2005 July 29, 2005 $0.015 U.S

August 15, 2005 August 17, 2005 August 26, 2005 $0.015 U.S

September 15, 2005 September 19, 2005 September 26, 2005 $0.015 U.S

October 19, 2005 October 21, 2005 October 31, 2005 $0.015 U.S

November 9, 2005 November 14, 2005 November 23, 2005 $0.015 U.S

December 8, 2005 December 12, 2005 December 21, 2005 $0.015 U.S

Goldcorp Inc. Dividend Payment Schedule 2005
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